

NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release For More Information, Contact: John Lanctot Maximum Marketing (312) 768-7376 jlanctot@maxmarketing.com

Snap-onFranchise.com Top Fuel Dragster Finishes Second at Memphis

Doug Herbert Moves up to Seventh in Top Fuel Point Standings

KENOSHA, Wis. - September 30, 2008 – Doug Herbert and his Snap-onFranchise.com Top Fuel dragster finished second at the O'Reilly NHRA Mid-South Nationals at the Memphis Motorsports Park on Sept. 28. With his first runner-up finish of the season, Herbert moved up to seventh in the Top Fuel point standings with three races remaining in the "Countdown to 1." After a week off, Herbert and the Snap-onFranchise.com Top Fuel dragster will return to the track Oct. 10-12 in Richmond for the Virginia NHRA Nationals.

"We are thrilled that Doug is closing out the season on a strong note," said Alicia Smales, vice president of marketing for Snap-on Tools. "Doug seems to really like racing in Memphis as he finished second there last year, too. We hope that Doug and the Snap-onFranchise.com team can build on their strong finish in Memphis as the 'Countdown to 1' reaches its final stages. We are also honored that we could support Doug's charity, BRAKES, by donating a toolbox that was raffled off at the track over the weekend."

Snap-on Tools donated the autographed toolbox to help raise money for Herbert's charity organization, BRAKES. BRAKES, which stands for Be Responsible And Keep Everyone Safe, is a nonprofit organization founded by Herbert in memory of his two sons who were killed in a car accident. By training and educating teenage drivers and their parents, the foundation aims to promote safe driving in an attempt to prevent injuries and save lives. For more information, visit <u>www.putonthebrakes.com</u>.

About Snap-on Tools

Snap-on Tools Company, LLC is a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, diagnostics and equipment solutions for professional users. Product lines include hand and power tools, tool storage, diagnostics software, information and management systems, shop equipment and other solutions which are used by technicians and professionals at vehicle dealerships and repair centers and in the marine, powersports and aviation industries. Snap-on is one of the largest non-food franchise companies in the world, selling its products through more than 4,000 franchisees worldwide and through company-direct sales and over the Internet. Snap-on Tools is a subsidiary of Snap-on Incorporated, which was founded in 1920 and is a \$2.8 billion, S&P 500 company headquartered in Kenosha, Wis. For additional information on Snap-on, visit www.snapon.com.